Data sheet from 21.03.2012

waco

Item no.: 750-508

Product description:

2-CHANNEL DIGITAL OUTPUT MODULE DC 24V 2.0 A/

DIAGN. POSITIVE SWITCHING SHORT-CIRCUIT

PROTECTED

Produkt kann von Bild abweichen / product may differ

Packing unit 10 10*1 pieces

ROHS compliant

No. of outputs

CURRENT CONSUMPTION (INTERNAL)
Type of load

Max. switching frequency
Reverse voltage protection
Output current max.
Short-circuit range typ. Pwm
Open-circuit detection
Diagnostics

Isolation

Current consumption typ (field side)
Internal data width

Single current

Conformity marking

Cross section [mm?]

Cross section [AWG]
Connection method

Weight

Color

Height

Height

Width

1von3

2

14 mA

resistive, inductive, lamps
1 kHz

Yes

2A

15A/2s

0.2 mA

Open circuit-, overload- and short-circuit protection
500 V system / supply

7 mA/ MODULE + LOAD
2 Bit In, 2 Bit Out

2000 mA

CE

0.08 - 2.5 mm?

28 - 14 AWG

CAGE CLAMP® CONNECTION
509

light gray

64 mm

2.52in

12 mm
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Width

Depth

Depth

Strip length from
Strip length to
Strip length
Mounting
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0.472in
100 mm
3.937in
8 mm

9 mm
0.33in
TS 35

waGo
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Item no. Admission office
750-508 ABS
750-508 BSH
750-508 DNV
750-508 GL
750-508 IECEX
750-508 KR
750-508 LR
750-508 PRS
750-508 Rina
750-508 TOV
750-508 uL
750-508 uL

Sorting criteria: admission office - approval number

© WAGO Kontakttechnik GmbH & Co. KG

Approval no.
03-HG374860/3-PDA
Bescheinigung Nr. 467
A-12306

26 898 - 05 HH

IECEx TUN 09.0001 X
HMB05880-AC002
02/20026 (E2)
TE/1720/880590/08
ELE153207CS001
TUV 07 ATEX 554086 X
E175199 Sec.1
E198726 Sec.1

Voltage [V] Current [A]

Specifications are subject to changes and errors may be expected
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Cross section [ mm?]



