
Item no.: 750-508
Product description: 2-CHANNEL DIGITAL OUTPUT MODULE DC 24 V 2.0 A /
DIAGN. POSITIVE SWITCHING SHORT-CIRCUIT
PROTECTED

Produkt kann von Bild abweichen / product may differ

Packing unit 10 10*1 pieces

RoHS compliant

No. of outputs	2
CURRENT CONSUMPTION (INTERNAL)	14 mA
Type of load	resistive, inductive, lamps
Max. switching frequency	1 kHz
Reverse voltage protection	Yes
Output current max.	2 A
Short-circuit range typ. Pwm	15 A / 2 s
Open-circuit detection	0.2 mA
Diagnostics	Open circuit-, overload- and short-circuit protection
Isolation	500 V system / supply
Current consumption typ (field side)	7 mA / MODULE + LOAD
Internal data width	2 Bit In, 2 Bit Out
Single current	2000 mA
Conformity marking	CE
Cross section [mm ²]	0.08 - 2.5 mm ²
Cross section [AWG]	28 - 14 AWG
Connection method	CAGE CLAMP® CONNECTION
Weight	50 g
Color	light gray
Height	64 mm
Height	2.52 in
Width	12 mm



Width	0.472 in
Depth	100 mm
Depth	3.937 in
Strip length from	8 mm
Strip length to	9 mm
Strip length	0.33 in
Mounting	TS 35



Item no.	Admission office	Approval no.	Voltage [V]	Current [A]	Cross section [mm ²]
750-508	ABS	03-HG374860/3-PDA			
750-508	BSH	Bescheinigung Nr. 467			
750-508	DNV	A-12306			
750-508	GL	26 898 - 05 HH			
750-508	IECEX	IECEX TUN 09.0001 X			
750-508	KR	HMB05880-AC002			
750-508	LR	02/20026 (E2)			
750-508	PRS	TE/1720/880590/08			
750-508	Rina	ELE153207CS001			
750-508	TÜV	TÜV 07 ATEX 554086 X			
750-508	UL	E175199 Sec.1			
750-508	UL	E198726 Sec.1			

Sorting criteria: admission office - approval number

© WAGO Kontakttechnik GmbH & Co. KG

Specifications are subject to changes and errors may be expected